CARLISLE CITY COUNCIL

The Carlisle City Council (Wigton Road), (Prohibition of Waiting) Order 1995

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Carlisle acting as Agents for Cumbria County Council made the above Order on the 17th November 1995 under the powers contained in the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984. The effect of the Order is as stated in the London Gazette issue 54172 dated 2nd October 1995 under reference number 485.

The Order together with a plan showing the highways concerned and a copy of the revoked Order are available for inspection during normal office hours at the Civic Centre, Carlisle.

The Order comes into force on the 17th November 1995.

Any person who wishes to question the validity of the Order on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 or on the grounds that any of the regulations made under the Act were not complied with, may make application to the High Court for that purpose within 6 weeks from the date on which the order was made.

R. S. Brackley, Town Clerk & Chief Executive

Carlisle City Council. Civic Centre, Carlisle

CARLISLE CITY COUNCIL

The Carlisle City Council (Scotland Road), (Restriction of Waiting) Order 1995

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Carlisle acting as Agents for Cumbria County Council made the above Order on the 17th November 1995 under the powers contained in the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984. The effect of the Order is as stated in the London Gazette issue 54178 dated 9th October 1995 under reference number 485.

The Order together with a plan showing the highways concerned and a copy of the revoked Order are available for inspection during normal office hours at the Civic Centre, Carlisle.

The Order comes into force on the 17th November 1995.

Any person who wishes to question the validity of the Order on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 or on the grounds that any of the regulations made under the Act were not complied with, may make application to the High Court for that purpose within 6 weeks from the date on which the order was made.

R. S. Brackley, Town Clerk & Chief Executive

Carlisle City Council

Civic Centre, Carlisle

(643)

(644)

CARLISLE CITY COUNCIL

The Carlisle City Council (Hewson Street) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order 1995

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Carlisle acting as agents for Cumbria County Council made the above Order on the 17th November 1995 under the powers contained in the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984. The effect of the Order is as stated in the London Gazette issue 54178 dated 9th October 1995 under reference number 486.

The Order together with a plan showing the highways concerned and a copy of the revoked Order are available for inspection during normal office hours at the Civic Centre, Carlisle.
The Order comes into force on the 17th November 1995.

Any person wishing to question the validity of the Order or any of its provisions on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 or on the grounds that any of the regulations made under the Act were not complied with, may make application to the High Court for that purpose within 6 weeks from the date on which the Order was made.

R. S. Brackley, Town Clerk and Chief Executive

Carlisle City Council.

Civic Centre, Carlisle

(642)

COLCHESTER BOROUCH COUNCIL

The Colchester Borough (Spurgeon Street, Colchester) (Prohibition of Driving) Order 1995

Notice is hereby given that Colchester Borough Council, as agents

for Essex County Council, propose to make the above Order under sections 1, 2 and 3 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, which will respectively:

- (a) prohibit driving in the length of road specified in Schedule 1 to this Notice.
- (b) revoke the existing prohibition of driving in Spurgeon Street contained in the Order specified in Schedule 2 to this Notice.

The Order will contain an exemption for emergency service vehicles and to enable works to be carried out in the road.

A copy of the Order with details of the specified lengths of road, a map showing the lengths of road to which the Order relates, a copy of the Order to be revoked and a Statement of Reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at the Council's office at Angel Court, High Street, Colchester between 9am and 4.30 p.m. Mondays to Fridays. Copies are also available for public inspection during normal office hours at the Local Government Library (E Block), County Hall, Chelmsford.

Objections to the proposals together with the grounds upon which they are made, must be sent to me in writing by 15th

December 1995.

J. Cobley, Town Clerk and Chief Executive PO Box 884, Town Hall, Colchester CO1 1FR

SCHEDULE 1

Spurgeon Street, Colchester

From a point 160 metres east of its junction with Timber Hill eastwards for a distance of 19 metres.

SCHEDULE 2

The Colchester Borough (Spurgeon Street) (Prohibition of Driving) Order 1979.

24th November 1995 (523)

COLCHESTER BOROUCH COUNCIL

The Colchester Borough (Olivers Lane, Colchester) (Prohibition of Driving) Order 1995

Notice is hereby given that Colchester Borough Council, as agents for Essex County Council, propose to make the above Order under sections 1, 2 and 3 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, which will prohibit driving in the length of road specified in the schedule to this Notice.

The Order will contain an exemption for emergency service vehicles and to enable works to be carried out in the road.

A copy of the Order with details of the specified lengths of road, a map showing the lengths of road to which the Order relates and a Statement of Reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at the Council's office at Angel Court, High Street, Colchester between 9am and 4.30 p.m. Mondays to Fridays. Copies are also available for public inspection during normal office hours at the Local Government Library (E Block), County Hall, Chelmsford.

Objections to the proposals together with the grounds upon which they are made, must be sent to me in writing by 15th December 1995.

J. Cobley, Town Clerk and Chief Executive PO Box 884, Town Hall,

Colchester CO1 1FR

SCHEDULE 1

Olivers Lane Colchester

From a point 185 metres south-west of its junction with Gosbecks Road southwestwards for a distance of 41 metres

24th November 1995

(522)

COLCHESTER BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Colchester Borough (Culver Street East, Queen Street and St John's Street, Colchester) (Goods Vehicles) (Loading Places) Order 1995

Notice is hereby given that Colchester Borough Council, as agents for Essex County Council, propose to make the above Order under sections 32, 45, 49 and 53 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, which will respectively: